

Office of the Dean, Students' Welfare Assam University Silchar

NOTIFICATION

This is for the information of all concerned that the competent authority of Assam University is pleased to appoint Dr. Amrita Pramanick, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Assam University, Silchar, as the Warden of Girls' Hostel 6 with immediate effect. As the Warden of Girls' Hostel 6, Dr. Pramanick is entrusted with the duties and responsibilities as mentioned in the Hostel Handbook of Assam University, Silchar. Dr. Pramanick shall submit a report regarding the taking over of charge as Warden to the Office of the undersigned for record and for the information of the competent authority.

.

(Anindya Syam Choudhury) Dean, Students' Welfare, Assam University

AU/DSWO/Hostel/2022/7 Date: 16.07.2022

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. Amrita Pramanick, Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Assam University, Silchar
- 2. PS to the VC for the kind information of the Vice Chancellor
- 3. The Registrar, AUS
- 4. All Deans/HoDs/Statutory Officers for information
- 5. Director, Computer Centre, with a request to upload the notification on the University website
- 6. Proctor/CPIO/PRO for information
- 7. SO, Estate, for necessary action at his end

(Anindya Syam Choudhury)
Dean, Students' Welfare

Assam University